ROSELAND BOARD OF EDUCATION

Lester C. Noecker School Passaic Avenue Roseland, New Jersey 07068

Office of the Superintendent 1-(973)-226-1296

Office of the Board Secretary 1-(973)-226-1296 Office of the Principal 1-(973)-226-7644

May 9, 2018

Dear Parents/Guardians:

This year our 26th Annual Noecker Art Show will be held on Wednesday, June 6, 2018 from 5:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. This long-anticipated event will take place throughout the hallways of Noecker School and all are invited to attend.

Because this show is such a large undertaking, we ask for parent volunteers to help set-up and organize the many exhibits the day before, on June 5, 2018. If you are available to help on that day, please indicate below and send in with your child. With an ever-increasing population and numerous art pieces to display, your help is needed and greatly appreciated. I do ask that you please not bring younger children as school is in session.

If you are interested in volunteering, please return the form below no later than Friday, May 23rd to the main office addressed to Mrs. Collins, Art Show.

Sincerely, Mrs. Renee Collins

Mrs. Renee Collin Art Teacher

Art Show Volunteer Form

I would like to volunteer to set up for the Art Show.

Name: _____

Phone Number: _____ E-mail address: ___

The time needed for volunteering would be during 12:00pm – 3:45pm on Tuesday, June 6, 2018. You do not have to stay the entire time. Even an hour during this afternoon would be great.

Any additional comments: